
Training 20 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7d2c986e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Upper age limit for voters
            Ninjas run bake sale
            Artichokes form a band
            Artificial brain storage implant invented
            Skateboarder rides down the mountain
            Outbreak of war in the Congo
            Steam cars are used
            Skyscraper made entirely of glass
            Pigeons deliver breaking news
            Robots host open mic
            Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
            Otters run for office
            Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
            Legends of dancing dinosaurs
            Chemistry lesson is repeated
            Cloudy skies start national debate
            Lovers make up
            Execution aborted
            Robot dogs learn ballet
            Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
            Goldfish saves the day
            Wizards compete in cooking duel
            One carries his girlfriend's perfume
            Self-washing clothes are invented
            Mister X becomes best newcomer
            Planets have tea party
            Pirate ship bogged in swamp
            Major volcano erupts
            Michael Schleicher wins World Equestrian Games
            Unicorns hosting polite debates
            Last book shop closes down
            Squids win Nobel Prize for literature
            Time travelers accidentally send selfies back
            Pineapples declare independence
            Tofu becomes sentient
            First poster advertisement on rooftops
            Construction of the university monument
            Aliens deliver pizza
            Dinosaurs take over zoo
            Rare reptile found in the Arctic

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 20 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7d2c986e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Around-the-world trip on ice skates
            Robots join circus acts
            Adoptive parents have a child
            Resources magically regenerate
            Unicorns revolutionize farming
            New crisp taste: grass
            Squirrels propose city council
            Wizards debate pizza toppings
            Mountains suddenly float away
            Pirates dance at reunion
            Coffee gains sentient awareness
            Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
            Magic carpet races through rush hour
            Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
            The Germans have pillow fights
            Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
            Spaceship lands in garage
            Student passes the exam
            Unicycle cannot be ridden
            Alien lands for pizza
            Candy corn found in caves
            Fanta goes bankrupt
            Magic paint turns houses into candy
            Carrots declare independence day
            Aliens adopt dogs
            Draught in church
            Fashion show
            Clouds draw silly faces
            European Championship in Formula 1
            Ancient mask confuses researchers
            Parrots start singing opera
            Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
            Coffee turns blue
            Herb garden established
            Rapunzel travels the world
            Horses wear high heel shoes
            Unicorn joins soccer team
            Wizards compete in a spell-casting duel
            Butterflies run for office
            Sports event in Magdeburg

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 20 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7d2c986e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Words get stuck in the throat
            Pirates discover treasure map on toast
            Pigeon saves rescue mission
            Cheese festival goes haywire
            Alligators start meditation retreat
            YouTube only works on Uranus
            Landing on the sun succeeded
            Butterflies send text messages
            Zebras apply for fashion industry
            Record prices at gas stations
            Toaster launches bagels into orbit
            Robber's pistol experiences renaissance
            Comedian loses the laughter
            Rapids drastically slowed down
            Wolves start jazz band
            Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
            Prisoner breeds canaries
            Dachshund swims in noodle soup
            Echo never stops echoing
            Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
            Singularity dates mankind
            Festival of Cooking
            Memory record set
            Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal
            Flying umbrellas invade park
            Clouds moan like teenagers
            Moon decides to retire
            Fly in soup becomes new dish
            Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
            Retirees refuse to stop working
            Peddle car wins grand prix
            Table opens a company
            All money is divided equally
            Bicylce in Chine tumbles down
            Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
            Wizards finally reveal their magic secrets
            Smiths lament shortage of horses
            Everyone wakes up with wigs
            Everyone has robot hands
            Coronation anniversary of Jaromir IV

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 20 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7d2c986e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cinemas stream from PirateBay
            Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
            Zombies form vegetable garden club
            Dragonflies play the violin
            Supermarket sells teleportation passes
            Moon performs stand-up comedy
            Jupiter and Saturn collide
            Zombie parade in city
            Aliens invite us to dance
            Transparent door developed
            Amazon is regrowing
            Gorilla masters ballet
            Aliens brush themselves
            Letters are replaced by smileys
            Author s new novel
            Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
            Ostrich fights on the ring
            Unicorns paint rainbows
            The Pope is criticized
            Army disbanded
            Driver's license forged
            Google wins award
            Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
            Flood in the Sahara
            First marathon under 2 hours
            Haunted house starts Airbnb
            Magic pencil writes itself
            Castles sold
            Reindeer open year-round amusement park
            Toilets debate politics loudly
            Gelato shop in Antarctica
            Waffles travel back in time
            Electric fence around the parliament
            Dreams exchanged for candy
            Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
            Snakes host a talk show
            Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
            Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
            Grocery store opens in cloud
            Sandpaper replaces toilet paper

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 20 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7d2c986e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats decode ancient languages
            Fairies solve global warming
            Bank swindled by con man
            Television recites poetry
            Campaign against the Swedes
            All buses are powered by electricity
            Pizza places go vertical
            Tell will meet Helm
            The engineering program is being discontinued
            Talking trees open side business
            Mind-reading vegetables emerge
            Fate does not allow to decide
            Socks develop free will
            Cat wins chess tournament
            Spirits hold a town meeting

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


