

Training 20 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7d2c986e

Recall time: 15 min

1	Upper age limit for voters
2	Ninjas run bake sale
3	Artichokes form a band
4	Artificial brain storage implant invented
5	Skateboarder rides down the mountain
6	Outbreak of war in the Congo
7	Steam cars are used
8	Skyscraper made entirely of glass
9	Pigeons deliver breaking news
10	Robots host open mic
11	Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
12	Otters run for office
13	Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
14	Legends of dancing dinosaurs
15	Chemistry lesson is repeated
16	Cloudy skies start national debate
17	Lovers make up
18	Execution aborted
19	Robot dogs learn ballet
20	Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
21	Goldfish saves the day
22	Wizards compete in cooking duel
23	One carries his girlfriend's perfume
24	Self-washing clothes are invented
25	Mister X becomes best newcomer
26	Planets have tea party
27	Pirate ship bogged in swamp
28	Major volcano erupts
29	Michael Schleicher wins World Equestrian Games
30	Unicorns hosting polite debates
31	Last book shop closes down
32	Squids win Nobel Prize for literature
33	Time travelers accidentally send selfies back
34	Pineapples declare independence
35	Tofu becomes sentient
36	First poster advertisement on rooftops
37	Construction of the university monument
38	Aliens deliver pizza
39	Dinosaurs take over zoo
40	Rare reptile found in the Arctic

Training 20 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7d2c986e

Recall time: 15 min

41	Around-the-world trip on ice skates
42	Robots join circus acts
43	Adoptive parents have a child
44	Resources magically regenerate
45	Unicorns revolutionize farming
46	New crisp taste: grass
47	Squirrels propose city council
48	Wizards debate pizza toppings
49	Mountains suddenly float away
50	Pirates dance at reunion
51	Coffee gains sentient awareness
52	Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
53	Magic carpet races through rush hour
54	Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
55	The Germans have pillow fights
56	Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
57	Spaceship lands in garage
58	Student passes the exam
59	Unicycle cannot be ridden
60	Alien lands for pizza
61	Candy corn found in caves
62	Fanta goes bankrupt
63	Magic paint turns houses into candy
64	Carrots declare independence day
65	Aliens adopt dogs
66	Draught in church
67	Fashion show
68	Clouds draw silly faces
69	European Championship in Formula 1
70	Ancient mask confuses researchers
71	Parrots start singing opera
72	Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
73	Coffee turns blue
74	Herb garden established
75	Rapunzel travels the world
76	Horses wear high heel shoes
77	Unicorn joins soccer team
78	Wizards compete in a spell-casting duel
79	Butterflies run for office
80	Sports event in Magdeburg

Training 20 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7d2c986e

Recall time: 15 min

81	Words get stuck in the throat
82	Pirates discover treasure map on toast
83	Pigeon saves rescue mission
84	Cheese festival goes haywire
85	Alligators start meditation retreat
86	YouTube only works on Uranus
87	Landing on the sun succeeded
88	Butterflies send text messages
89	Zebras apply for fashion industry
90	Record prices at gas stations
91	Toaster launches bagels into orbit
92	Robber's pistol experiences renaissance
93	Comedian loses the laughter
94	Rapids drastically slowed down
95	Wolves start jazz band
96	Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
97	Prisoner breeds canaries
98	Dachshund swims in noodle soup
99	Echo never stops echoing
100	Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
101	Singularity dates mankind
102	Festival of Cooking
103	Memory record set
104	Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal
105	Flying umbrellas invade park
106	Clouds moan like teenagers
107	Moon decides to retire
108	Fly in soup becomes new dish
109	Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
110	Retirees refuse to stop working
111	Peddle car wins grand prix
112	Table opens a company
113	All money is divided equally
114	Bicylce in Chine tumbles down
115	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
116	Wizards finally reveal their magic secrets
117	Smiths lament shortage of horses
118	Everyone wakes up with wigs
119	Everyone has robot hands
120	Coronation anniversary of Jaromir IV

Training 20 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7d2c986e

Recall time: 15 min

121	Cinemas stream from PirateBay
122	Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
123	Zombies form vegetable garden club
124	Dragonflies play the violin
125	Supermarket sells teleportation passes
126	Moon performs stand-up comedy
127	Jupiter and Saturn collide
128	Zombie parade in city
129	Aliens invite us to dance
130	Transparent door developed
131	Amazon is regrowing
132	Gorilla masters ballet
133	Aliens brush themselves
134	Letters are replaced by smileys
135	Author's new novel
136	Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
137	Ostrich fights on the ring
138	Unicorns paint rainbows
139	The Pope is criticized
140	Army disbanded
141	Driver's license forged
142	Google wins award
143	Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
144	Flood in the Sahara
145	First marathon under 2 hours
146	Haunted house starts Airbnb
147	Magic pencil writes itself
148	Castles sold
149	Reindeer open year-round amusement park
150	Toilets debate politics loudly
151	Gelato shop in Antarctica
152	Waffles travel back in time
153	Electric fence around the parliament
154	Dreams exchanged for candy
155	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
156	Snakes host a talk show
157	Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
158	Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
159	Grocery store opens in cloud
160	Sandpaper replaces toilet paper

Training 20 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7d2c986e

Recall time: 15 min

161	Cats decode ancient languages
162	Fairies solve global warming
163	Bank swindled by con man
164	Television recites poetry
165	Campaign against the Swedes
166	All buses are powered by electricity
167	Pizza places go vertical
168	Tell will meet Helm
169	The engineering program is being discontinued
170	Talking trees open side business
171	Mind-reading vegetables emerge
172	Fate does not allow to decide
173	Socks develop free will
174	Cat wins chess tournament
175	Spirits hold a town meeting